
LA
D

B
R

O
K

E
G

R
O

V
E

LA
D

B
R

O
K

E
G

R
O

V
E

WESTWAY

KENSINGTON HIGH STREET

K
EN

SIN
G

TO
N

C
H

U
R

C
H

STR
EET

EA
R

LS
C

O
U

RT
RO

A
D

FULHAM ROAD

CROMWELL ROAD

BROMPTON ROAD SLO
A

N
E

ST
R

EET

WESTWAY

NOTTING HILL GATE

CROMWELL ROAD

CHEYNE WALK

CHELSEA EMBANKMENT

KINGS ROAD

R
ED

C
L IF FL E

G
A

R
D

E N
S

HOLLAND PARK AVENUE

KENSAL GREEN
CEMETERY

N
O

T
P

M
O

R
B

Y
R

E
T

E
M

E
C

ROYAL HOSPITALSOUTH GROUNDSRIVER THAMES

HOLLAND
PARK

EMSLIE HORNIMAN’SPLEASANCE
KENSINGTONMEMORIAL PARK

AVONDALE
PARK

ST LUKES
GARDENS

Westbourne
Park

Ladbroke
GroveLatimer

Road

Holland
Park

Nottin g
Hill Gate

Kensin gton
Olympia

Kensingt on
High Street

Earls Cou rt

West Brompton
South Kensi ngton

Kn ightsb ridge

Sloane
Square

53

39

40

25

26

50

47

11

13

3

4

7

9

17

48

15

18

19

20

21

Out of borough

2
5

14

46

634

8
16

10

23

12

1
51

36 43

38

4441
45

24
33
2952

28

42

30

32
22

49

35

31

27

37



Map Centre/Organisation Address Postcode

1 Brompton Library 210 Old Brompton Road SW5 0BS

2 Cadogan Hall Sloane Terrace SW1X 9DQ

3 Canalside Activity 
Centre

Canal Close W10 5AY

4 Central Library Phillimore Walk W8 7RX

5 Chelsea Estates Youth 
Club

Wiltshire Close Estate, 
Draycott Avenue

SW3 2NS

6 Chelsea Library Chelsea Old Town Hall, 
King’s Road

SW3 5EZ

7 Chelsea Theatre 7 World’s End Place, 
King’s Road

SW10 0DR

8 Chelsea Youth Club Blantyre Street, World’s 
End Estate, Chelsea

SW10 0EQ

9 Colville School Play 
Centre

Lonsdale Road W11 2DF

10 Cremorne Riverside 
Centre

Cremorne Gardens,  
Lots Road

SW10 0QH

11 Dalgarno Community 
Centre 

Dalgarno Way W10 5QB

12 Earl’s Court Youth Club 120 Ifield Road SW10 9AF

13 Holmfield House 4 to 6 Golborne Road W10 5RE

14 East Chelsea Wiltshire Close Estate, 
Draycott Avenue

SW3 2NS

15 Emslie Hornimans Park Kensal Road W10

16 Flashpoint Centre Play Blantyre Street, World’s 
End Estate, Chelsea

SW10 0DS

17 Golborne Youth Club Swinbrook Estate,  
2a Wornington Road

W10 5QW

18 Great Hall, Kensington 
Town Hall

Hornton Street W8 7BR

19 Holy Trinity School Play 
Centre 

Cadogan Gardens, 
Chelsea 

SW3 2RN 

20 Hornimans Adventure 
Playground

Southern Row W10 5AN

21 Kensal Library 20 Golborne Road W10 5PF

22 Kensington and Chelsea 
College

Wornington Centre, 
Wornington Road

W10 5QQ



Map Centre/Organisation Address Postcode

23 Kensington and  
Chelsea College

Hortensia Centre, 
Hortensia Road

SW10 0QS

24 Kensington and  
Chelsea College

Maxilla Walk Centre,  
St Mark’s Road

W10 6QQ

25 Kensington and  
Chelsea College

Transition Skills Centre, 
School Road

NW10 6TD

26 Kensington Leisure 
Centre

Walmer Road W11 4PQ

27 Lancaster Youth Centre 128a Lancaster Road W11 1QS

28 Little Wormwood Scrubs 
Adventure Playground

Dalgarno Gardens W10 5HE

29 Maxilla Walk Centre St Mark’s Road W10 6NQ 

30 Middle Row School Play 
Centre

Kensal Road W10 5DB

31 North Kensington 
Library

108 Ladbroke Grove W11 1PZ

32 Notting Hill Adventure 
Playground

Venture Community 
Centre, 103a 
Wornington Road

W10 5YB

33 Oxford Gardens School 
Play Centre

Oxford Gardens W10 6NF

34 Park Walk School Play 
Centre

Park Walk, King’s Road, 
Chelsea

SW10 0AY

35 Portobello Green Fitness 
Club

Thorpe Close W10 5XL

36 Response Community 
Project 

300 Old Brompton Road SW5 9JF

37 Roger Gracie Brazilian 
Jiu Jitsu Academy

237 Kensal Road, 
Ladbroke Grove

W10 5DB



Map Centre/Organisation Address Postcode

38 Royal College of Music Prince Consort Road SW7 2BS

39 Rugby Portobello Trust 221 Walmer Road W11 4EY

40 Serpentine Gallery Kensington Gardens W2 3XA

41 Servite School  
Play Centre

252 Fulham Road, 
Chelsea 

SW10 9NA

42 Sion-Manning RC Girls’ 
School

St Charles Square W10 6EL

43 St Cuthbert and St 
Matthias School Play 
Centre

Warwick Road,  
Earl’s Court

SW5 9UE

44 The Clement James 
Centre

95 Sirdar Road W11 4EQ

45 The Harrow Club 187 Freston Road W10 6TH

46 The Hut Flood Street SW3

47 The Royal Veterinary 
College (Camden 
Campus)

Royal College Street NW1 0TU

48 The Tabernacle 34 to 35 Powis Square W11 2AY

49 The Video College 1 Thorpe Close W10 5XL

50 Transition Skills Centre School Road NW10 6TD 

51 V & A Museum The Sackler Centre, 
Cromwell Road

SW7 2RL

52 Westway Sports Centre 1 Crowthorne Road W10 6RP

53 Wornington Green Hut Wornington Green Estate


