

Мар	Centre/Organisation	Address	Postcode
1	Brompton Library	210 Old Brompton Road	SW5 0BS
2	Cadogan Hall	Sloane Terrace	SW1X 9DQ
3	Canalside Activity Centre	Canal Close	W10 5AY
4	Central Library	Phillimore Walk	W8 7RX
5	Chelsea Estates Youth Club	Wiltshire Close Estate, Draycott Avenue	SW3 2NS
6	Chelsea Library	Chelsea Old Town Hall, King's Road	SW3 5EZ
7	Chelsea Theatre	7 World's End Place, King's Road	SW10 0DR
8	Chelsea Youth Club	Blantyre Street, World's End Estate, Chelsea	SW10 0EQ
9	Colville School Play Centre	Lonsdale Road	W11 2DF
10	Cremorne Riverside Centre	Cremorne Gardens, Lots Road	SW10 0QH
11	Dalgarno Community Centre	Dalgarno Way	W10 5QB
12	Earl's Court Youth Club	120 Ifield Road	SW10 9AF
13	Holmfield House	4 to 6 Golborne Road	W10 5RE
14)	East Chelsea	Wiltshire Close Estate, Draycott Avenue	SW3 2NS
15)	Emslie Hornimans Park	Kensal Road	W10
16	Flashpoint Centre Play	Blantyre Street, World's End Estate, Chelsea	SW10 0DS
17)	Golborne Youth Club	Swinbrook Estate, 2a Wornington Road	W10 5QW
18	Great Hall, Kensington Town Hall	Hornton Street	W8 7BR
19	Holy Trinity School Play Centre	Cadogan Gardens, Chelsea	SW3 2RN
20	Hornimans Adventure Playground	Southern Row	W10 5AN
21)	Kensal Library	20 Golborne Road	W10 5PF
22	Kensington and Chelsea College	Wornington Centre, Wornington Road	W10 5QQ

Мар	Centre/Organisation	Address	Postcode
23	Kensington and Chelsea College	Hortensia Centre, Hortensia Road	SW10 0QS
24	Kensington and Chelsea College	Maxilla Walk Centre, St Mark's Road	W10 6QQ
25	Kensington and Chelsea College	Transition Skills Centre, School Road	NW10 6TD
26	Kensington Leisure Centre	Walmer Road	W11 4PQ
<b>27</b>	Lancaster Youth Centre	128a Lancaster Road	W11 1QS
28	Little Wormwood Scrubs Adventure Playground	Dalgarno Gardens	W10 5HE
29	Maxilla Walk Centre	St Mark's Road	W10 6NQ
30	Middle Row School Play Centre	Kensal Road	W10 5DB
31	North Kensington Library	108 Ladbroke Grove	W11 1PZ
32	Notting Hill Adventure Playground	Venture Community Centre, 103a Wornington Road	W10 5YB
33	Oxford Gardens School Play Centre	Oxford Gardens	W10 6NF
34	Park Walk School Play Centre	Park Walk, King's Road, Chelsea	SW10 0AY
35	Portobello Green Fitness Club	Thorpe Close	W10 5XL
36	Response Community Project	300 Old Brompton Road	SW5 9JF
<b>37</b>	Roger Gracie Brazilian Jiu Jitsu Academy	237 Kensal Road, Ladbroke Grove	W10 5DB

Мар	Centre/Organisation	Address	Postcode
38	Royal College of Music	Prince Consort Road	SW7 2BS
39	Rugby Portobello Trust	221 Walmer Road	W11 4EY
40	Serpentine Gallery	Kensington Gardens	W2 3XA
41)	Servite School Play Centre	252 Fulham Road, Chelsea	SW10 9NA
42	Sion-Manning RC Girls' School	St Charles Square	W10 6EL
43	St Cuthbert and St Matthias School Play Centre	Warwick Road, Earl's Court	SW5 9UE
44	The Clement James Centre	95 Sirdar Road	W11 4EQ
45	The Harrow Club	187 Freston Road	W10 6TH
46	The Hut	Flood Street	SW3
47)	The Royal Veterinary College (Camden Campus)	Royal College Street	NW1 0TU
48	The Tabernacle	34 to 35 Powis Square	W11 2AY
49	The Video College	1 Thorpe Close	W10 5XL
50	Transition Skills Centre	School Road	NW10 6TD
<b>51</b>	V & A Museum	The Sackler Centre, Cromwell Road	SW7 2RL
<b>52</b>	Westway Sports Centre	1 Crowthorne Road	W10 6RP
53	Wornington Green Hut	Wornington Green Estate	